Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Email: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

Phone: 0471 - 2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ERXIV(2)4537/2022/EW

Thiruvananthapuram Dated:14.09.2023

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:-KPSC-Examination Wing- Ranked List for the post of Lower Division Clerk (Cat.No.345/2012) in Kerala Water Authority- Erratum Notification issuing of reg:-

Ref:-1.Ranked List No. 588/2023/ERXIV Dated 14.07.2023.

2. Order of the Honourable Chairman in even no. file dated 13.09.2023

It is hereby notified that the community Latin Catholics (LC) noted against the candidate Smt. Liji S.V with Register No. 100403 included as Rank no. 31 in the Main List of the Ranked List No.588/2023/ERXIV Dated 14.07.2023 published for selection to the post of Lower Division Clerk (Cat. No.345/12) in Kerala Water Authority, has been deleted treating her as open competition candidate.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List is as follows

MAIN LIST

Rank	Reg.No.	Name	Mark			Date of		Domorko
			Test	Wtg.	Total		Community	Remarks
31	100403	LIJI S V	58.00	-	58.00	26/05/1985	-	-

The Ranked List No. 588/2023/ERXIV Dated 14.07.2023 stands modified to the above extent

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY Kerala Public Service Commission

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission

(Approved for issue)

Section Officer